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Osterreichische Meisterschaft 2023 PCC

Match Results - PCC

Place
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Name

Pevek, Markus
Stacher, Guenter
Baminger, Johann
Karlin, Marcus
Thaler, Martin
Scherz, Dieter
Reiter, Gerald
Prandstoetter, Martin
Doersch, Stefan
Stogmeyer, Manuel
Theilinger, Martin
Benesch, Thomas
Kloesch, Rupert
Kastl, Christoph
Sirk, Julius

Krychl, Michael
Lenzelbauer, Peter
Meissner, Martin
Kneringer, Mario
Altenreiter, Thiemo
Ladisich, Robert
Kutschi, Lukas
Waldschiitz, Wolfgang

Roehrenbacher, Michael

Stremitzer, Patrick
Schneider, Katharina
Zeindl, Stefan
Eckmayr, Markus
Fichtinger, Markus
Haas, Vinzenz
Soukup, Franz
Artner, Reinhard
Praschinger, Edgar
Sederl, Martin
Fellner, Manfred
hampel, christof
Muehlhauser, Michael
Grueneis, Markus
Jatschka, Peter
Kowalczyk, Karl
Maurer, Karl
Reitter, Christoph
Wassmann, Philip
Ritter, Jakob
Berger, Franz
Breitler, Christian
Egger, Thomas
Drexler, Markus
Schuller, Ingo
Radl, Stephan

No.

51
32

52
88
33
22
25
15
14
34
27
16
42
12
53
30
23
40
41
28
24
61

55
17
36
56
20
38

21
19
31
91
85
48

68
64
63
44
46
81

49
37
87
39
58

Class
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Div

PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Category

Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Senior
Senior
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Allgemein
Lady
Senior
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein
Allgemein

Super Senior
Super Senior

Allgemein
Senior
Senior
Allgemein

Match
Pts
750.1261
738.3053
718.3440
708.5686
703.2398
686.8589
6754188
666.5694
659.3620
657.2276
653.0807
6194747
618.8506
612.1832
610.1400
604.2760
603.7773
598.1232
593.7965
582.0696
580.4421
579.6236
578.0033
5744608
574.4340
571.6190
567.5833
559.3767
557.2566
556.9418
551.6798
5504317
549.9269
540.8105
536.7931
524.7635
524.0173
522.0258
519.4321
517.5403
513.1762
508.1558
501.1996
501.0872
500.7081
494 4693
494 4102
493.7909
493.1790
4773723

Match %

100.0000 %
98.4242 %
95.7631 %
94.4599 %
93.7495 %
91.5658 %
90.0407 %
88.8610 %
87.9002 %
87.6156 %
87.0628 %
82.5827 %
82.4995 %
81.6107 %
81.3383 %
80.5566 %
80.4901 %
79.7364 %
79.1596 %
77.5962 %
77.3793 %
772702 %
77.0542 %
76.5819 %
76.5783 %
76.2031 %
75.6651 %
74.5710 %
74.2884 %
74.2464 %
73.5449 %
73.3786 %
733113 %
72.0959 %
71.5604 %
69.9567 %
69.8572 %
69.5917 %
69.2460 %
68.9938 %
68.4120 %
67.7427 %
66.8154 %
66.8004 %
66.7499 %
65.9182 %
65.9103 %
65.8277 %
65.7461 %
63.6389 %

Region

NOE
NOE
OOE
NOE
W
NOE
BGLD
BGLD
OOE
OOE
NOE
W
OOE
BGLD
STMK
NOE
STMK
NOE
W
SBG
NOE
BGLD
NOE
W
STMK
OOE
KTN
OOE
W%
KTN
W
BGLD
NOE
NOE
NOE
NOE
NOE
OOE
W

W4
OOE
OOE

NOE
OOE
NOE
KTN

KTN
NOE



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

Singer, Barbara
Bichler, Norbert
Birner, Hermann
Brunner, Rene
Muehlbacher, Hubert
Katscher, Michael
Eckmayr, Michael
Pointner, Michael
Mayr, Franz

Hess, Lukas

Preuner, manfred

Jud, Manfred
Entholzer, Susanne
Fuerst, Winfried
Fischer, Martin
Entholzer, Jana
Schredl, Peter
Kendlbacher, Florian
Birner, Peter

Kerber, Gerhard
Wimmer, Martin
Muehlegger, Sarah
Vidovic, Sascha
Kovacs, Michael
Fischer Colibrie, Ernst
Grueneis, Claudia
Feichtner, Franz
Vielhaber, Guenther
Schleifer, Herbert
Astleitner-Kaiser, Christian
Aspeck, Anita
Ladisich, Sonja
Veress, Peter

Danzer, Franz
Mittermeir, Reinhard
Kaiser-Schwarz, Karin
Hintermueller, Philipp

80
76
70
10
62
57
66
89
65
59
13

84
54

47
18
75
82
74
79
67
72
43

45
86
69

27
29
71
86
77
73
78
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PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

Lady

Senior
Junior
Allgemein
Grand Senior
Super Senior
Junior
Allgemein
Senior
Allgemein
Super Senior
Grand Senior
Lady
Allgemein
Super Senior
Junior
Senior

Super Senior
Senior

Super Senior
Allgemein
Lady
Allgemein
Allgemein
Grand Senior
Lady Senior
Grand Senior
Super Senior
Super Senior
Allgemein
Lady Senior
Lady Senior
Allgemein
Super Senior
Super Senior
Lady Senior
Allgemein

476.8137
475.5699
4740136
470.2122
467.2070
462.4398
462.1007
451.6860
450.5531
440.7855
439.9413
438.8629
437.7745
433.6233
423.9680
4158773
410.0771
406.1134
404.7066
403.1932
400.5296
396.2932
390.3369
389.4371
384.1073
381.1537
373.8441
373.8271
355.1449
348.8075
334.5750
315.0078
311.3341
276.5162
271.1507
266.3553
2232578

63.5645 %
63.3987 %
63.1912 %
62.6844 %
62.2838 %
61.6483 %
61.6031 %
60.2147 %
60.0636 %
58.7615 %
58.6490 %
58.5052 %
58.3601 %
57.8067 %
56.5196 %
55.4410 %
54.6678 %
54.1394 %
53.9518 %
53.7501 %
53.3950 %
52.8302 %
52.0362 %
519162 %
51.2057 %
50.8120 %
49.8375 %
49.8352 %
47.3447 %
46.4998 %
44.6025 %
41.9940 %
41.5042 %
36.8626 %
36.1473 %
35.5081 %
29.7627 %

OOE
NOE
NOE
NOE
OOE

OOE
OOE
BGLD

OOE
STMK
OOE

NOE
OOE

SBG
NOE
NOE
NOE

STMK
OOE
OOE
OOE
NOE
NOE
NOE
BGLD
NOE

OOE
NOE
OOE



Osterreichische Meisterschaft 2023 PCC - Category Leaders - PCC

Match Results - Junior

Place Name No. Class Div PF II\,/{:tch Match % Region
1 Birner, Hermann 76 U PCC Min 4740136 100.0000% NOE
2 Eckmayr, Michael 57 U PCC Min 462.1007 974868 % OOE
3 Entholzer, Jana 5 U PCC Min 4158773 87.7353 % OOE
Match Results - Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF g{‘:tCh Match % Region
1 Scherz, Dieter 33 U PCC Min 686.8589 100.0000% NOE
2 Reiter, Gerald 22 U PCC Min 6754188 98.3344 % BGLD
3 Benesch, Thomas 27 U PCC Min 6194747 90.1895% W
4 Kneringer, Mario 40 U PCC Min 593.7965 864510 % W
5 Ladisich, Robert 28 U PCC Min 5804421 84.5067 % NOE
6 Waldschiitz, Wolfgang 61 U PCC Min 578.0033 84.1517 % NOE
7 Zeindl, Stefan 36 U PCC Min 567.5833 82.6346 % KTN
8 Fichtinger, Markus 20 U PCC Min 557.2566 81.1312% W
9 Praschinger, Edgar 19 U PCC Min 549.9269 80.0640 % NOE
10 Fellner, Manfred 91 U PCC Min 536.7931 78.1519 % NOE
11 Drexler, Markus 87 U PCC Min 493.7909 718912 % W
12 Schuller, Ingo 39 U PCC Min 493.1790 71.8021 % KTN
13 Bichler, Norbert 80 U PCC Min 475.5699 69.2384 % NOE
14 Mayr, Franz 89 U PCC Min 450.5531 65.5962 % BGLD
15 Schredl, Peter 47 U PCC Min 410.0771 597033 % W
16 Birner, Peter 75 U PCC Min 404.7066 589214 % NOE
Match Results - Super Senior

. Match .
Place Name No. Class Div PF Pis Match % Region
1 Berger, Franz 1 U PCC Min 500.7081 100.0000 % OOE
2 Breitler, Christian 49 U PCC Min 494.4693 98.7540 % NOE
3 Katscher, Michael 62 U PCC Min 462.4398 923572 % W
4 Preuner, manfred 59 U PCC Min 4399413 87.8638 % OOE
5 Fischer, Martin 54 U PCC Min 423.9680 84.6737 % NOE
6 Kendlbacher, Florian 18 U PCC Min 406.1134 81.1078 % SBG
7 Kerber, Gerhard 82 U PCC Min 403.1932 80.5246 % NOE
8 Vielhaber, Guenther 86 U PCC Min 373.8271 74.6597 % NOE
9 Schleifer, Herbert 69 U PCC Min 355.1449 709285 % NOE
10 Danzer, Franz 86 U PCC Min 2765162 55.2250 % OOE
11 Mittermeir, Reinhard 77 U PCC Min 271.1507 54.1534 % OOE
Match Results - Grand Senior

. Match ]
Place Name No. Class Div PF Pts Match % Region

1 Muehlbacher, Hubert 10 U PCC Min 467.2070 100.0000 % OOE
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3
4

Jud, Manfred
Fischer Colibrie, Ernst

Feichtner, Franz

Match Results - Lady

Place
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Schneider, Katharina
Singer, Barbara
Entholzer, Susanne
Muehlegger, Sarah

Match Results - Lady Senior

Place
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Name

Grueneis, Claudia
Aspeck, Anita
Ladisich, Sonja
Kaiser-Schwarz, Karin

Match Results - Allgemein

Place
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Name

Pevek, Markus
Stacher, Guenter
Baminger, Johann
Karlin, Marcus
Thaler, Martin
Prandstoetter, Martin
Doersch, Stefan
Stogmeyer, Manuel
Theilinger, Martin
Kloesch, Rupert
Kastl, Christoph
Sirk, Julius

Krychl, Michael
Lenzelbauer, Peter
Meissner, Martin
Altenreiter, Thiemo
Kutschi, Lukas
Roehrenbacher, Michael
Stremitzer, Patrick
Eckmayr, Markus
Haas, Vinzenz
Soukup, Franz
Artner, Reinhard
Sederl, Martin
hampel, christof
Muehlhauser, Michael

13
43
45

No.

17
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79

No.

27
29
73

No.

51
32

52
88
25
15
14
34
16
42
12
53
30
23
41
24

55
56
38

21
31
85
48
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PCC
PCC
PCC

Div
PCC
PCC

PCC
PCC

Div
PCC
PCC

PCC
PCC

Div

PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC

Min
Min
Min

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min

PF

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

438.8629
384.1073
373.8441

Match
Pts

571.6190
476.8137
437.7745
396.2932

Match
Pts

381.1537
334.5750
315.0078
266.3553

Match
Pts

750.1261
738.3053
718.3440
708.5686
703.2398
666.5694
659.3620
657.2276
653.0807
618.8506
612.1832
610.1400
604.2760
603.7773
598.1232
582.0696
579.6236
574.4608
5744340
559.3767
556.9418
551.6798
5504317
540.8105
524.7635
5240173

93.9333 %
82.2135 %
80.0168 %

Match %

100.0000 %
83.4146 %
76.5850 %
69.3282 %

Match %

100.0000 %
87.7795 %
82.6459 %
69.8813 %

Match %

100.0000 %
98.4242 %
95.7631 %
94.4599 %
93.7495 %
88.8610 %
87.9002 %
87.6156 %
87.0628 %
82.4995 %
81.6107 %
81.3383 %
80.5566 %
80.4901 %
79.7364 %
77.5962 %
772702 %
76.5819 %
76.5783 %
74.5710 %
74.2464 %
73.5449 %
73.3786 %
72.0959 %
69.9567 %
69.8572 %

STMK
OOE
OOE

Region

OOE
OOE
OOE

Region

OOE
BGLD
NOE
NOE

Region

NOE
NOE
OOE
NOE

BGLD
OOE
OOE
NOE
OOE
BGLD
STMK
NOE
STMK
NOE
SBG
BGLD

STMK
OOE
KTN

BGLD
NOE
NOE
NOE



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Grueneis, Markus
Jatschka, Peter
Kowalczyk, Karl
Maurer, Karl

Reitter, Christoph
Wassmann, Philip
Ritter, Jakob

Egger, Thomas

Radl, Stephan
Brunner, Rene
Pointner, Michael
Hess, Lukas

Fuerst, Winfried
Wimmer, Martin
Vidovic, Sascha
Kovacs, Michael
Astleitner-Kaiser, Christian
Veress, Peter
Hintermueller, Philipp

68
64
63
44
46
81
37
58
70
66
65
84
74
67
72
60
71
78
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PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC
PCC

Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min
Min

522.0258
5194321
517.5403
513.1762
508.1558
501.1996
501.0872
4944102
477.3723
470.2122
451.6860
440.7855
433.6233
400.5296
390.3369
389.4371
348.8075
311.3341
223.2578

69.5917 %
69.2460 %
68.9938 %
68.4120 %
67.7427 %
66.8154 %
66.8004 %
65.9103 %
63.6389 %
62.6844 %
60.2147 %
58.7615 %
57.8067 %
53.3950 %
52.0362 %
519162 %
46.4998 %
41.5042 %
29.7627 %

OOE

OOE
OOE

NOE
KTN
NOE
NOE
OOE

NOE

STMK
NOE

OOE



Team Results - PCC

1

Niederosterreich * 750.1261

Oberosterreich

Burgenland

Wien

Steiermark

Karnten

*738.3053
*708.5686
6530807

*718.3440
*659.3620
*657.2276
6188506

*675.4188
*666.5694
*612.1832
5504317

*703.2398
*574.4608
*551.6798
5011996

*610.1400
*603.7773
*438.8629

*567.5833
*556.9418
*494.4102
4931790

Pevek, Markus
Stacher, Guenter
Karlin, Marcus
Theilinger, Martin

Baminger, Johann
Doersch, Stefan
Stogmeyer, Manuel
Kloesch, Rupert

Reiter, Gerald
Prandstoetter, Martin
Kastl, Christoph
Artner, Reinhard

Thaler, Martin
Roehrenbacher, Michael
Soukup, Franz
Wassmann, Philip

Sirk, Julius
Lenzelbauer, Peter
Jud, Manfred

Zeindl, Stefan
Haas, Vinzenz
Egger, Thomas
Schuller, Ingo



Team Results - PCC Senior

3

Niederosterreich Senior * 686.8589

Wien Senior

Oberosterreich Senior

*580.4421
*578.0033
5499269

*619.4747
*593.7965
*557.2566
4937909

*500.7081
*467.2070
*439.9413
3841073

Scherz, Dieter
Ladisich, Robert
Waldschiitz, Wolfgang
Praschinger, Edgar

Benesch, Thomas
Kneringer, Mario
Fichtinger, Markus
Drexler, Markus

Berger, Franz
Muehlbacher, Hubert
Preuner, manfred
Fischer Colibrie, Ernst





